

Filing Evidence

- ☑ Plain/Confirmation Copy
- □ Certified Copy

Retrieval Request

- □ Photocopy
- □ Certified Copy

| | NEW FILINGS | |
|------|-------------------|--|
| | Profit | |
| | Non Profit | |
| X | Limited Liability | |
| | Domestication | |
| | Other | |

| OTHER FILINGS |
|----------------------|
| Annual Reports |
| Fictitious Name |
| Name Reservation |
| Reinstatement |

| | | 700 | 004 -01/08 | 758 | 3 647 01037- | ·- 7 |
|------|------------------------------------|----------|---------------------------|--------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| | AMENDMENTS | <u> </u> | _ ^{朱永承承} 』。 】 | ∠s,UU | 01001 米速率和j | 125.00 |
| | Amendment | <u> </u> | 1 | | | |
| | Resignation of RA Officer/Director | • • | | ~ | | |
| | Change of Registered Agent | | | NVL 20 | בב חיו | |
| | Dissolution/Withdrawal | | | 8- N | С Ш | |
| | Merger | | | MN 8 | N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N | |
| r | | | | ې | ЕD | |
| | REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIO |)N | LE - LA Part | 57 | | |
| | Foreign | | | M- | | |

J-8-02

29

8

75

□ Articles Only

- □ All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments
- Fictitious Name Certificate

Type of Document

□ Certificate of Good Stand

□ Certificate of Status

□ Other

Limited Liability

Reinstatement

Trademark

Other

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DAVIS ISLAND PARTNERS, LLC

The undersigned hereby certifies that the following Articles of Organization are hereby adopted for the purpose of becoming a Limited Liability Company under Florida Statutes Chapters 608, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be Davis Island Partners, LLC.

ARTICLE II. DURATION; EFFECTIVE DATE

This Limited Liability Company shall exist perpetually, commencing as of the date on which these Articles of Organization are filed with the State of Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE III. ADDRESS; PRINCIPAL OFFICE

. . .

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liab Ality Company is 36 Adalia Avenue, Tampa, FL 33606.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company is, 36 Adalia Avenue, Tampa, FL 33606 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is John P. Giammarco.

ARTICLE V. PURPOSE

This Limited Liability Company may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of this State.

ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is a member-managed company. Management of the Limited Liability Company is reserved to its Managing Member in accordance with the Operating Agreement of this Limited Liability Company. The name and address of the Managing Member are:

> The Valiant Group, Inc. 36 Adalia Avenue Tampa, FL 33606 =

....

The undersigned, being one of the Members of the Limited Liability Company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of Davis Island Partners, LLC.

Executed by the undersigned on January 2, 2002.

Member: The Valiant Group, Anc. Ruullur By: Giammarco, President



155218.1

_ . .

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, I agree to act in the capacity of Registered Agent for Davis Island Partners, LLC and will comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes.

DATED this Z day of January, 2002.

MILLUL Ρ. Giammarco

